

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02020-4259

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 9/9/2020 In control: City Council

Final action: 10/7/2020

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Authorized Dealer for Metro by T-Mobile

Sponsors: Cardona, Jr., Felix Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2020-4259.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/7/2020	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
10/1/2020	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	
9/9/2020	1	City Council	Referred	

ORDINANCE

Authorized Dealer for Metro by T-Mobile Acct. No. 401082 - 3

Permit No. 1146105

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1, Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to Authorized Dealer for Metro by T-Mobile, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use two (2) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 5159 W. Diversey Ave..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along W. Diversey Avenue:

One (1) at ten point nine two (10.92) feet in length, four point four two (4.42) feet in height and twelve (12) feet above grade level.

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along N. Laramie Avenue:

One (1) at twenty point zero eight (20.08) feet in length, two point six seven (2.67) feet in height and fourteen (14) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection'and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1146105 herein granted the sum of six hundred (\$600.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

File #: O2020-4259, Version: 1 The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.						
	Alderman					
		Felix Cardona Jr. 31 st Ward				
(Page 2 of 3)	Page 1					
EXISTING PHOTO - SIGN A						
^OL.1/o ar <- OT	7039741					
PHOTO ENHANCEMENT - SIGN A						
I^SouthWaterSigns						

File #:	O2020-4259,	Version:	1
---------	-------------	----------	---

ILLUMIHATCD

NiuminiitGd Linear Channel Letters On Raceway SPECIFICATIONS Metro and comma

FACES IN ORIX 14QILO HEFUIEU AC RYU C WIPERFORATEO NIRATEC F.LM MIII] 1 GEEP PURPLE OR AM. ON OEEP PURPLE QUAL COLOR FUJI INSIT ISIDOUBISDT HETURHS «6 KS1 ALUMINUM CUL PA1HTEO Wirife BACKS «1 ALUMINUM TRIM CAP I WHITE JEWEUTE
ILLUMINATION SLOAN PRISU MUX OR. MINCIKM. LEDS
by T MODILE

TO STATE THE PURPLE OF THE PUR

FACES 111 0PTIO4W.D WFUSEFt ACRYLIC WITFIAII9LUCEHT W RAT EC FILM 1 UAGEfcTA DR AALON TRAWSLUCEMT UAOCKUFILUIMH eiHeititült RETURH1 UI X 1] ALUUINUM COIL PAINTED UATTMEWI MP II6JSNAGINTA BACKS CU ALUMWUU

TRIYCAP I JEWEUIE PAINTED MA71HEWI MP IHSS MAQEWTA ILLUMINATION (LOAH PRJIU HOIK OA PRINCIPAL LEDI $5\ NARROW\ RACEWAY$

 $\frac{1 - y - 1 - J}{\text{CUE I IIOM}}$ CCtJP EXTRUDED NARROW RACEWAY COL Oft PAINT TO UATCH FASCIA

0-

U1HA-CIAYYP.74A

tr.KtCXUKI

> t Ills H I' *

ineitro M>\ J Mobile

3»»

tWffffWrffflnMFHi

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit City Hall - 121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 800 • Chicago, IL 60602 3 12-74-GOBIZ/312-744-6249 • (312) 744-1944 (TTY) liHp:/Av\vw,cltyol'cliicn|go.or|!/hac|)

09/09/2020

Alderman Felix Cardona Jr. Ward #31 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 300 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for two (2) sign(s) for